Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Alena Safarova 10/09/2002					
Armin Walser 10/09/2002					
			10/10/2002		
			06/07/2002		
Paulus Wohlfart				06/07/2002	
Karl Schonafinger				06/11/2002	
Ramalinga M. Dha	ranipragada			06/27/2002	
-					
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	Aventis Pharr	na Deutschland GmbH			
Street Address:	Bruningstrass	Bruningstrasse 50			
City:	Frankfurt am	Frankfurt am Main			
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY D-65929			
Postal Code:	de: D-65929				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property			Number]	
Property Type					
Application Number: 11548501					
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
		-2626			
Fax Number:	(908)231	-2626 Mail when the fax attempt is	s unsuccessful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	(908)231	Mail when the fax attempt is	s unsuccessful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone:	(908)231 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 908-231	Mail when the fax attempt is	s unsuccessful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	(908)231 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 908-231 linda.ren ne: Ronald (<i>Mail when the fax attempt is</i> 2551 ner@sanofi-aventis.com 6. Ort	s unsuccessful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	(908)231 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 908-231 linda.ren ne: Ronald (1041 Ro	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is</i> 2551 her@sanofi-aventis.com 6. Ort ute 202-206	s unsuccessful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(908)231 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 908-231 linda.ren ne: Ronald (1041 Ro Mail Coc	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is</i> 2551 ner@sanofi-aventis.com 6. Ort ute 202-206 e: D303-A	s unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(908)231 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 908-231 linda.ren ne: Ronald (1041 Ro Mail Coc	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is</i> 2551 her@sanofi-aventis.com 6. Ort ute 202-206	s unsuccessful.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(908)231 <i>ill be sent via US (</i> 908-231 linda.ren ne: Ronald (1041 Ro Mail Coc Bridgewa	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is</i> 2551 ner@sanofi-aventis.com 6. Ort ute 202-206 e: D303-A		PATENT	

TO ME OF OODMITTER.	NAME	OF	SUBM	ITT	ER:
---------------------	------	----	------	-----	-----

I

I	Total Attachments: 8
I	source=DEAV20010004USASGN#page1.tif
I	source=DEAV20010004USASGN#page2.tif
I	source=DEAV20010004USASGN#page3.tif
I	source=DEAV20010004USASGN#page4.tif
I	source=DEAV20010004USASGN#page5.tif
I	source=DEAV20010004USASGN#page6.tif
I	source=DEAV20010004USASGN#page7.tif
I	source=DEAV20010004USASGN#page8.tif

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

.

ACYLATED INDANYL AMINES AND THEIR USE AS PHARMACEUTICALS

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or on ______ or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on February 13, 2002 (Application No. 10/073, 160); and

WHEREAS, Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is 65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and relssue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to ald assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. <u>10/073,160</u>, filed on <u>February 13, 2002</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

First Assignor

Hartmut STROBEL Erlenweg 22 65835 Liederbach, Germany

Citizenship: Germany

Signature:

Date:

Second Assignor Paulus WOHLFART Bertolt-Brecht-Ring 16c 64625 Bensheim, Germany

Citizenship: Germany

Signature:

Date:

Third Assignor

Alena SAFAROVA 12431 N. Forest Lake Way Tucson, Arizona 85737, USA

Citizenship:	Czech
Signature:	al yet
Date:	10/09/02

Fourth Assignor

Armin WALSER 5900 N. Camino Miraval Tucson, Arizona 85718, USA

Citizenship: USA

Signature:

Date:

Armin Helser 102 10/09

,

Fifth Assign	or Teri SUZUKI 1509 N. Blacklawn Ave. Tucson, AZ 85745, USA
Citizenship:	USA 2
Signature:	In Juzuki
Date:	10-10-200Z
Sixth Assig	nor Karl SCHÖNAFINGER Holunderweg 8 63755 Alzenau, Germany
Citizenship:	Germany
Signature:	
Date:	
Seventh As	signor Ramalinga M. DHARANIPRAGADA 805 Taggert Dr. Belle Mead, NJ 085745, USA
Citizenship:	USA
Signature:	
Date:	

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

ACYLATED INDANYL AMINES AND THEIR USE AS PHARMACEUTICALS

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or on ______ or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on February 13, 2002 (Application No._____); and

WHEREAS, Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is 65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 10/073, 160, filed on February 13, 2002) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 023314 FRAME: 0894 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

First Assignor

•

•

Hartmut STROBEL
Erlenweg 22
65835 Liederbach, Germany

<u></u>	0		
Citizenship:	Germany		
Signature:	almit "Toke		
Date:	7.6.02		
Second Ass	ignor Paulus WOHLFART Bertolt-Brecht-Ring 16c 64625 Bensheim, Germany		
Citizenship:	Germany		
Signature:	- tantis Walfort - 7.6.2002		
Date:	7.6.2002		
Third Assig	nor		
	Alena SAFAROVA 12431 N. Forest Lake Way Tucson, Arizona 85737, USA		
Citizenship:	USA		
Signature:			
Date:			
Fourth Assignor			
	Armin WALSER 5900 N. Camino Miraval Tucson, Arizona 85718, USA		
Citizenship:	USA		
Signature:			

Date: _____

or Teri SUZUKI 1509 N. Blacklawn Ave.
Tucson, AZ 85745, USA
USA
n or Karl SCHÖNAFINGER Holunderweg 8 63755 Alzenau, Germany
Germany
Mart Schone fun 11,06.2002
11.06.2002
signor Ramalinga M. DHARANIPRAGADA 805 Taggert Dr. Belle Mead, NJ 08502-6413, USA
USA

٠

v

ROJA21511S

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

ACYLATED INDANYL AMINES AND THEIR USE AS PHARMACEUTICALS

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or on ______ or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on February 13, 2002 (Application No._____); and

WHEREAS, Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH, a corporation of Germany, whose post office address is 65026 Frankfurt am Main, Germany (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 10/073,160, filed on February 13, 2002) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Page 1 of 3

Fifth Assign	for Teri SUZUKI 1509 N. Blacklawn Ave. Tucson, AZ 85745, USA
Citizenship:	USA
Signature:	
Date:	
Sixth Assig	nor Karl SCHÖNAFINGER Holunderweg 8 63755 Alzenau, Germany
Citizenship:	Germany
Signature:	·
Date:	
Seventh As	signor Ramalinga M. DHARANIPRAGADA 805 Taggert Dr. Belle Mead, NJ 08502-6413, USA
Citizenship:	USA
Signature:	D. Ant, 6
Date:	June 27, 2002

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/01/2009

PATENT REEL: 023314 FRAME: 0898